
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †830

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29
th

 November, 2024


“All India Institute of Ayurveda in Delhi”


†830. Shri Ramvir Singh Bidhuri:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of beds in the All India Institute of Ayurveda set up near Gautam Puri

Punarwas colony in South Delhi along with the amount of funds spent thereon;

(b) whether the said institute has the facility of allopathic treatment and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to expand All India Institute of Ayurveda in Delhi;

and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA) is an autonomous institution under the Ministry of

Ayush, Government of India and affiliated to Delhi University for academic purposes. All

India Institute of Ayurveda, New Delhi is equipped with 200 beds and the total cost is

Rs.137.00 crores.


(b) Yes Sir, allopathic treatment is available in All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), New

Delhi under integrative medical services (Ayurveda and Allopathic), with the following units

-


1. Centre for Integrative Dentistry

2. Centre for Integrative Critical Care & Emergency Medicine

3. Centre for Integrative Orthopaedics

4. Centre for Integrative Dietetics and Nutrition

5. Causality OPD Section


(c) & (d) Yes Sir, All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), New Delhi phase - II was inaugurated by

Hon’ble Prime Minister on 29.10.2024. Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs (MoHUA)

has allotted land of 12 acres to AIIA, New Delhi for its expansion under phase III.

*****

